Sound. RT

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CGST & CENTRAL TAX: KOLKATA- NORTH COMMISSIONERATE, CGST BHAWAN:

1ST FLOOR: 180, SHANTIPALLY, RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD, E.M BYPASS KOLKATA-700107

C. No. V(30)84/RTI/HQ/CGST & CX/Kol-North/2023/

Dated: - .06.2023

To

Sri Ashis Bala. Saratsarani,

Sir/Madam,

Sub: Information under the RTI Act, 2005 — Regarding.

Please refer to your RTI application dated- 03.05.2023 which has been received in this Commissionerate on 04.05.2023 and received in this section on 04.05.2023. Subsequently, the said RTI application was registered at this office vide Registration No. 93/RTI/Kol-North/2023 dated- 04.05.2023.

The desired informations as received from DC (Vigilance), DC (Establishment) & ACAO, Kolkata North CGST & CX Commissionerate is enclosed herewith. If you are aggrieved or dissatisfied with the above information, you may prefer an appeal within 30 (thirty) days of receipt of the information before the, 1st Appeallate Authority, Joint Commissioner, CGST & CE, Kolkata North Commissionerate, Kolkata, O/o The Principal Commissioner of CGST & CX, 2nd Floor, Kendriya Utpad Shulk Bhawan, 180, Shantipally, Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata-700107.

Enclo: as mentioned above

1468

Yours sincerely,

50/=

(Subrata Das)
PIO & Deputy Commissioner
HQ, RTI Cell

CGST: Kol-North Comm'te

C. No. As above/ Copy forwarded for information to: -

Dated:

.06.2023

U I JUN 2023

Ikata North Commissionerate

1. The Assistant Commissioner (Systems), Computer Cell, CGST & CX, Kolkata North Commissionerate with a request to upload the RTI application dated 03.05.2023 submitted Sri Ashis Bala.

2. The CPIO & Assistant Commissioner, CCO, O/o the Pr. Chief Commissioner, & CX, Kolkata Zone.

8, 27, v. 2013

(Subrata Das)
CPIO & Deputy Commissioner
HQ, RTI Cell
CGST: Kol-North m'te.

13491

APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 6 OF RIGHT TO INFORMATION AC

To
The CPIO,
CGST & CX,
Kolkata North Commissionerate
GST Bhavan
Shanti Pally,Raj Danga Main Road
Kolkata-700180.



Sir, Sub;-Request for information under right to information Act.2005.

Please provide me the following information.

Please refer to my earlier letter dtd. 04.01.2022,16.8.2021,24.02.2020,10.10.2022,& 30.3.2022,11.8.2021,24.08.2021,22.12.2021,21.10.2022 regarding waiver major penalty of reduction of pay in O.I.O vide C.No.II (8)5/Vig/Haldia/2011/85 dtd.19.02.2013 after Judgement copy of Hon'ble District Court of Raiganj,District-Uttar Dinajpur,West Bengal . It is worthy to say that I was promoted in the grade of Superintendent ad-hoc basis on 15.09.2020 after opening sealed cover proceedings & treatment of suspension period and pay and allowances under rule FR 54B.

It is worthy to say that I have joined as Inspector at Bolpur Commissionerate on 09.03.1993.

- Please provide me details latest informations of my above said earlier letter.
- Please provide me the latest details informations of my above said earlier letter.
- 3. Please provide me latest information of Effective date of seniority as Superintendent of CGST & Cx. on Per seriority in tob Impector 2010.

I state that the information sought is covered under RTI ACT, 2005 and does not fail within the exemptions contained in Section 8 or 9 or any other provisions of the Act, ibid, and to the best of my knowledge it pertains to your office. A postal Order no.i) 04F 968326, for Rs.10/-(ten) towards payment of fees is enclosed herewith. You are request to fill in the name to which Postal Order is payable. And also I state that I shall pay fees for extra pages as per Rule.

I presume to obtain the information within 30 days of the application as per Section 7 of the RTI Act, 2005.

My details/ address are follows:

1. AshisBala,

Your's faithfully,

(ASHIS BALA) 3.05.2023

Superintendent of CGST &CX.
Range-II, Maheshtala Division
Kolkata South Commissionerate,

. Unit the personal scenario of the case patheten 25.7.2012 by Ponce 1270. empany affilia (magness de la company de la ferfet de la ferfet de la fermion de la fermion de la fermion de l imperion 15 07 200, to have a property between controlling officer Sci. M.K.DE, Sucy. the term of against or tener processes and because for arthrapper, WB against and and the temperar matternates the view because the temperature and the parties of the terrored a due balls being not learning any of the effects puntable of a 409 of IPC, is hereby againfied of the charge uniter the productions of bection 235(1) (r.P.C. For her reduces red from their half front

communities selved in tickes from whom is said ". (Conjunt hidgement of the Hon'ble Gourt of Rougarij. Ultim Dinajpur, 19 E. Wicker are page on 8 & para no -12) of the abovesuid pulsionent of Han'ble District Court of law.

casily it is need not to say that it is purely an act of victimisation.

arrange of the foregoing facts, my submission before your good self, I would fervently pray and request you to kindly consider my proyer.

and thus for your kind intersention in the metter frace as abrevald for the interest of a remained they applying a hear

And for which Act of kindness, I ever pary. ireman, Sir.

whith regards.

PHAYER

under the circumstances, it is humble submission to you to consider my prayer regarding where of the panalty under rule 12 of CCS(ECA) Rules 1965 in the order vide 0.1.0 C.No.11(8)5/vig/Haldia/2011/185 dtd.19.02.2013 and to kindly pass a suitable order under FR-54B regarding treatment of the suspension period and all consequential all other benefits as per relevant rules in the interest of justice.

- 1. Xerox copy of my earlier letters dated 04.0102022, 16.8,2021 & 24.02.2020.10.10.2020 Encloss Xerox copy of:-
- 8 W 1 2022 11 98 2021 24 08 2021 22 12 2021 and 21 10 2022
- Surgenstan order dtd.14 97 2005 vide C No II (10)A-17/VIG/CCP/WB/05/3550
- July 14 7 2005
- Copy of LLR Vide C.No. VIII (48)2/conf./gz.III/84/25C Dtd.15.07.2005.
- Copy revocation of suspension order vide C two n (10) A-17/VIG/CCP/VIC/05/989C
- Copy of ORDER IN -0-4-GIMAL under C.No.II (8)5/Vig/Haldia/Z013/85 bid 19.03.3013.
- to copy of the 1900 to Charlet Court of Palgani, them Dinapper, and W.B. passed an order if our budgement) regarding b.t.R todged on 15.07.2005 to the LC. Ralgani P.S. against me.

intule of livery the Bheets.

Office White Balance State Company and CAST. Mahmelitik Sheben, Hotsets 180, Shanibally, GST Bussion, Robalis-Yu

Yours faithfully.

MONEY BALANCE OF STREET Superior dent of COST & CX gangeril, althosistala Division reliate South Commissionerate

THEOLIGH PROPER CHANNEL

the Monthle Principal Clear Commission (6), and a CA.
Lattesta Zone,
CAT BLANAN,
180, Regiongs Main Road, Sheetipally,
Lattesta Zone,

Sub- Prayer for waiver of penalty imposed under rule 12 of CCS (CCA) Rules 1965 in the order vide O.1 O under C. An. III/8/5/vig/Haldia/2011/185 dtd., 19.02.2013 & Treatment of suspension period and pay and allowances under FR 548 - C/R

Please refer to my earlier letter dated 04.01.2022, 16.8.2021 & . 1.02.2020.10.10.2022 & 30.3.2022, 11.08.2021, 26.08.2021, 22.12.2021 and 21.30.2022

Most respectfully Liber to approach to your top most sympathy for your information and to make your attention to the following points for favour of your kind consideration:

That, I beg to submit that I was suspended from service on 14.7.2005 vide C.No. II (10)A-17 \text{\text{NG/CCP/WB/05/\$3500 Dtd:14.07;2005.}

That, I beg to submit that on 15.07.7005 a F.I.R was lodged at the Ralgarij police Station by my the than controlling officer, Shri M.J. De, Supdt. of Costoms, Raigarij P.U.Uttardinajpur, to E.

- That, I beg to submit that on 05,07,2006 the order of suspension revoked vide C.No.II 19,4 17/VIG/CCP/WB/05/983C Dtd:05.07,2006.At the time of my restatement vide above mentioned order ,no direction on treatment of suspension period or pay and allowances for the period was given.
- Commissionerate being the Disciplinary Authority passed an order on 19.02.2013 vide ORDER IN -ORIGINAL vide C No.11 (8)5/Vig/Haldia/2011/85 Dtd.19.02.2013 and a major penalty of reduction of pay was imposed on the under Rule 12 of CCS (CCA) Rules, 1965. More over, it is further stated that a disciplinary case was initiated in relation to the above referred suspension and the same was disposed of vide order dated 19.02.2013 wherein my pay was lowered by two stages but witout any effect of on future increments. But this order too was silent on regularisation of the suspension period and pays and allowances for the period Accordingly, it is repret to say that since even after 17(seventeen) years from the date of reinstatement the suspension period was not regularized and since I find that it may have affected my pay amount, I submit this represention before your good office to kindle pass a suitable order under Fit-540 regarding treatment of the suspension period and all consequents of the first before the content of the suspension period and all consequents of the suspension period and all consequents of the suspension period and all consequents.

It is worthy to say that say that goes in the court of th

22-11-2025

To The Hon'ble Principal Chief Commissioner, CGST & CX,

Kolkata Zone, GST BHAVAN,

180, Rajdanga Main Road, Shantipally, Kolkata-700107.

Reminder

(THROUGH PROPER CHANNEL)

Sir

Sub:-Treatment of suspension period and pay and allowances under FR 54B

In the case of Shri Ashis Bala, Superintendent, CGST & CX, Range II,

Maheshtala Division, Kolkata South Commissionerate-request for regularization.

Please refer to my earlier letter dated 30.03,2022, 11.08,2021, 24.08,2021 and 22.12.2021 regarding above

I have the honour to draw your kind attention to the following points to your kind notice:-

- 1. That Sir, as Inspector, CCP, West Bengal, I was put under suspension for a period of around one year during from the period 14.7.2005 to 04.7.2005. (Copy Enclosed)
- 2. That Sir, At the time of my reinstatement vide order dated 04.7.2006, no direction on treatment of suspension period or on pay and allowances for the period was given.
- 3. That Sir, I beg to submit that a disciplinary case was also initiated in relation to the above reffered suspension and the same was disposed off vide order dated 19.02.2013, wherein my pay was lowered by two stages but without any effect on future increments. (Copy Enclosed)
- 4. But, this order too was silent on regularization of the suspension period and pays and allowances for the

Accordingly, It is regret to say that since even after 16(sixteen) years from date of reinstatement the suspension period is not regularized and since I find that it may have affected my pay amount, I submit this representation before your good office to kindly pass a suitable order under under FR 54B regarding treatment of the suspension period and pay and allowances for the period from 14.7.2005 to 04.7.2006 and oblige.

It is worthy to say that all the copies relating documents have been enclosed before.

Lastly it is need not to say that it is purely an act of victimisation.

How ever, further I beg to submit the abovesald relevant documents for your ready reference.

In view of the foregoing facts, my submission before your good self, I would fervently pray and request you to kindly consider my prayer as per relevant Rules.

And I pray for your kind intervention in the matter/case as aforesaid for the interest of a subordinate

And for which Act of kindness, I ever pary. I remain, Sir.

With regards.

Enclo;-As above. (Total 19(Ninteen) Sheets.)

Date:-21,10.2022

Office of the Deputy/Assistant Commissioner, CGST, Maheshtala Division, Kolkata 180, Shantipally, GST Bhawan, Kcikala-107

RECEIVED

Your's faithfully,

Arhis Bale (ASHIS BALA) 21.10.2022

Superintendent of CGST & CX. Range-II, Maheshtala Division Kolkata South Commissionerate.





GOVERNMENT OF INDIA प्रधान आयुक्त का कार्यालय

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CGST &CX, KOL-NORTH COMM'TE 180, SHANTI PALLY, RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD, E.M. BYPASS, KOLKATA – 700107

II(20)30/Accts/Misc/CGST&Cx/Kol North/2018

1777

Dated:- 31.05.23

To

The Deputy Commissioner (RTI Cell)

CGST & Central Excise,

Kolkata- North Comm'te

Sir,

Sub:- RTI application dated 09.03.2023 filed by Sri Ashis Bala,

, transferred under

Sec. 5(4) of RTI Act, 2005-regarding..

Please refer to your office letter C.No.- V(30)84/RTI/HQ/CGST & CX/ Kol North/2023/2732 dated 11.05.23 on the above mentioned subject. Sri Ashis Bala, Superintendent is not posted under Pay & Control of Kolkata North (HQ).

Point-Wise reply in regard to the afore-said RTI is appended below:-

- (1). Does not pertain to Accounts Branch, Kolkata North (HQ).
- (2). Does not pertain to Accounts Branch, Kolkata North (HQ).
- (3). Does not pertain to Accounts Branch, Kolkata North (HQ).

Yours faithfully

Assistant Chief Account Officer CGST & CX, Kolkata North Comm't



भारत सरकार GOVERNMENT OF INDIA प्रधान आयुक्त का कार्यालय

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER

CENTRAL GST AND CENTRAL EXCISE, KOLKATA NORTH COMMISSIONERATE केन्द्रीय वस्तु एवं सेवा कर भवन, 180, शांतिपल्ली, आर. बी. कानेक्टर, कोलकाता – 700 107 Central GST Bhawan, 180 Shanti Pally, R. B. Connector, Kolkata – 700 107

Phone No. 033-2441-8137: Fax No. 033-2441-6870

C. No.: II (39)02-ET /RTI/CGST & CX/Kol North/2020/

Dated:

/05/2023

To.

438)

3 1 MAY 2023

The CPIO & Deputy Commissioner, HQ, RTI Cell, CGST & CX, Kolkata North Comm'te.

Subject: RTI application dated 03.05.2023 filed by Shri Ashis Bala,

- transferred under Sec.

5(4) of RTI Act, 2005- regarding.

Please refer to the letter vide C.No.V(30)84/RTI/HQ/CGST&CX/Kol North/2023/2730 dated 11.05.2023 on the above mention subject.

This is to intimate that information of aforesaid RTI letter is not pertains to the HQ-ET, Kolkata North CGST &CX Commissionerate.

This is for your kind information please.

(R.P.S. Rajwar)

Deputy Commissioner (P&E)

CGST & CX, Kol North Comm'te



भारतसरकार GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

प्रधान आयुक्तकाकार्यालय OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER
CENTRAL GST AND CENTRAL EXCISE, KOLKATA NORTH COMMISSIONERATE
केन्द्रीयवस्तु एवं सेवा कर भवन, 180, शांतिपल्ली, आर. बी. कानेवटर, कोलकाता – 700 107
Central GST Bhawan, 180 Shanti Pally, R. B. Connector, Kolkata – 700 107

C.No. II(39)10-CCR(Vig)/RTI Matters/CGST & CX/Kol North/2018/740

Date: 17/05/2023

110

To,
The CPIO & Deputy Commissioner,
CGST & CX,
HQ RTI Cell,
Kolkata North Commissionerate.

Sub:- RTI application dated 03.05.2023 filed by Sri Ashis Bala,

, transferred under Sec. 5(4) of RTI Act, 2005—regarding.

Please refer to the letter under C. No. V(30)84/RTI/HQ/CGST & CX/Kol North/ 2023/ 2731 dated 11.05.2023 on the above mentioned subject.

In this regard, from the RTI application dated 03.05.2023, it is observed that the officer is presently posted at Kolkata South Commissionerate. No files pertaining to the officer is available in this Section. Therefore, the reply in respect of point no.1 & 2 may be treated as Nil. In respect of point no.3, it is informed that no such seniority list has been prepared or maintained by the Vigilance Section.

(Subrata Das)

Deputy Commissioner (Vigilance)
CGST & CX,

Kolkata North Commissionerate